5 Oral Answers

*176. and *177. [For answers vide
cols, 843 and 844 infra respectively.]

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FARMS

+%#178. SHRI N. S. CHAUHAN: Will
the Minister for Foobp AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of farms run by the Government of India;

(b) the annual expenditure and the income from each such farm; and

(c) whether any assistance is given to the State Governments for the farms run by them and if so, what is the total amount given annually?

Tue MINISTER rfor AGRICUL-TURE (Dr, P, S DesHMUKH): (a)
The number of farms run by the Government of India is two excluding the experimental farms.

(b) A statement is
Table of the House.
VIII, Annexure No. 42)

placed on the
(See Appendix

given by the
run by

(¢) No assistance is Centre for agricultural farms the State Governments.
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Surr GOPIKRISHNA VIJAIVAR-

GIYA: May I know if the hon. Minis-

“ter is aware that large areas in the tHaringhata Farm near Calcutta are also not being put to proper use?

Dr. P. S. DESHMUKH: That is for rthe State Government,
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to Questions 838

o GYo Yo THW : TE TEHIS
AR qg Af g1
*179. [For answer vide cols, 845—847
infra.}

*180. [The questioner (Maulana M.
Faruqi) was absent, For answer vide cols, 847—848 infra.]

USE OF SULPHA DRUGS BY THE INDIGENOUS
MEDICAL FRA CTITIONERS

*181, SR S, C. KARAVYALAR:
Will the Minister for HEaLTH be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that physicians practising in indigenous systems of medicine are administering Sulpha drugs; and

(b) if so what action Government have taken to prevent such practice?
Tue MINISTER ror HEALTH

(RAJKUMARI AMRIT KAUR): (a) Yes,

(b) The question whether unregistered medical vractitioners, including those practising in indigenous systems of medicine, should or should not be allowed to prescribe Sulpha drugs has been referred to the Central Council of Health whose views are awaited.

Surr S. C. KARAYALAR: May 1 know whether the Government do not ronsider it dangerous to allow these practitioners to resort to this kind of treatment?

RarguMart AMRIT KAUR: The
Central Council of Health appointed a Committee to look into this matter.
The Committee’s report ought to be in by the end of this month. The question will be considered by the Council of Health when thev meet at the end of January.

NDr. D. H VARIAVA: May I ask whether there is anyvy rule by which people can be prevented from buying these drugs in any drug store, let alone the Vaids and Hakims? Mav I know whether they are licensed or nr unlicensed?

